(c) If a court finds that a person or entity has violated a provision of § 6-63-2, the person 6 

who brings an action under this section is entitled to: 7 

(1) An award of reasonable attorneys' fees and court costs; and 8 

(2) An amount equal to the greater of: 9 

(i) Two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) per each incident of violation; or 10 

(ii) Actual damages for financial, physical, and emotional harm incurred by the person 11 

bringing the action, if the court determines that the harm is a direct consequence of the violation or 12 

violations.